## ORDINANCE NUMBER 160

An Ordinance levying taxes for the purpose of providing revenue for the City of Wathena, Kansas for the year 1947.

Section One: That for the purpose of raising revenue to defray current expenses of the City of Wathena, Kansas for the year 1947, there be and are hereby levied upon all taxable property (except as otherwise taxed as provided by law) within the City of Wathena, Kansas, taxes as follows for the purpose indicated, such taxes being represented by mills and fraction of mills on the dollar.

General Fund00
Street Fund 3.14 Mills
Fire Department Fund83 Mill
Street Lighting Fund 1.44 Mills
Sewer Maintenace Fund42 Mill
Bond & Interest Fund 5.34 Mills to pay all accrued and
accruing interest and principal on internal improvement bonds issued by the
City of Wathena, Kansas for the purpose of paying for the construction of
Main and Drainage Sewers and the payment of Refunding Bonds.

Section Two: That the City Clerk of the City of Wathena, Kansas is hereby directed to certify the foregoing tax levies to the County Celrk of Doniphan County, Kansas on or before August 25, 1946, to be placed on the tax rolls of the year 1946, for collection as provided by law.

Section Three: That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after it's publication in the Wathena Times.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 6th day of August, 1946.

## Attest:

Raymond Kirschbaum, Clerk.

H. L. Studer, Mayor.